BY: GREGORY P. PRIAMOS DATE

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

628 A



FROM: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

OCT 1 4 2015

SUBJECT: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 199, Item 239. Last assessed to: John M. Kanaley & Tasha Shontay Kanaley. District 3 [\$7,000]. Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale.

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Approve the claim from John M. Kanaley, last assessee for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector's public auction sale associated with parcel 446320064-5; (continued on page two)

BACKGROUND:

Summary

In accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with prior approval of the Board of Supervisors, The Tax Collector conducted the February 4, 2014 public auction sale. The deed conveying title to the purchasers at the auction was recorded March 21, 2014. Further, as required by Section 4676 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, notice of the right to claim excess proceeds was given on April 22, 2014 to parties of interest as defined in Section 4675 of said code. Parties of interest have been determined by an examination of lot book reports as well as Assessor's and Recorder's records, and various research methods were used to obtain current mailing addresses for these parties of interest. (continued on page two)

Don Kent

Treasurer-Tax Collector

FINANCIAL DATA	Current Fiscal Year:	Next Fiscal Year:	Total Cost:	Ongoing Cost:	POLICY/CONSENT (per Exec. Office)
COST	\$ 7,000	\$ 0	\$ 7,000	\$ 0	Compant Delian 9
NET COUNTY COST	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 0	Consent D Policy Z
SOURCE OF FUNI	DS : Fund 65595 I	Excess Proceeds fr	om Tax Sale	Budget Adjustr	nent: N/A
				For Fiscal Year	: 15/16
C.E.O. RECOMME	NDATION:	APPROVE			
		1			

County Executive Office Signature

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Benoit, seconded by Supervisor Tavaglione and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as
recommended.

Ayes:

Positions Added

A-30

Change Order

4/5 Vote

Jeffries, Tavaglione, Washington, Benoit and Ashley

Navs:

None

Absent:

None

Date:

November 3, 2015

XC:

Treasurer

Prev. Agn. Ref.:

District: 3

Agenda Number:

9-32

Kecia Harper-Ihem

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FORM 11: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 199, Item 239. Last assessed to:

John M. Kanaley & Tasha Shontay Kanaley. District 3 [\$7,000]. Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale.

DATE: OCT 1 4 2015 PAGE: Page 2 of 2

RECOMMENDED MOTION:

2. Deny the claim from Tasha S. Kanaley:

3. Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to issue a warrant to John M. Kanaley in the amount of \$7,000.06, no sooner than ninety days from the date of this order, unless an appeal has been filed in Superior Court, pursuant to the California Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675.

BACKGROUND: Summary (continued)

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received two claims for excess proceeds:

- 1. Claim from John M. Kanaley based on a Quit Claim Deed recorded April 04, 2005 as Instrument No. 2005-0260699, a Revocation of Power of Attorney dated October 16, 2004, a Judgment of Dissolution of Marriage dated August 12, 2014, a Notice of Entry of Judgment dated August 12, 2014 and a Statement of Facts from John M. Kanaley dated September 14, 2015.
- Claim from Tasha S. Kanaley based on a Quit Claim Deed recorded April 04, 2005 as Instrument No. 2005-0260699.

Pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the recommendation of this office that John M. Kanaley be awarded excess proceeds in the amount of \$7,000.06. The claim from Tasha S. Kanaley be denied since she transferred title to the property to include herself on title using a revoked Power of Attorney. Supporting documentation has been provided. The Tax Collector requests approval of the above recommended motion. Notice of this recommendation was sent to the claimants by certified mail.

Impact on Citizens and Businesses

Excess proceeds are being released to the last assessee of the property.

ATTACHMENTS (if needed, in this order):

Copies of the Excess Proceeds Claim forms and supporting documentation are attached.

CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY (SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

To:

Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds	washi
TC 199 Item 239 Assessment No.: 446320064-5	2015 RIV
Assessee: KANALEY, JOHN M & TASHA SHONTAY	
Situs:	JAN 22 STAX C
Date Sold: February 4, 2014	N 22 PH 1:5
Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: March 21, 2014	LI:50
Final Date to Submit Claim: March 23, 2015	
\$\frac{7000.06}{\times}\$ from the sale of the above mention property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time Recorder's Document No. \frac{2005-0260699}{2005-0260699}\$; recorder	me of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County d on <u>O4/04/2005</u> . A copy of this document is attached hereto. thed assignment of interest. I/We have listed below and attached
NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED	UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.
SUBMITTING A COPY OF THE	DEED -ATTACHED
Executed this3 day of _MARCH,	2014 at LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA
Marka S. Kanaly Signature of Claimant	County, State Han M. Kanalay Signature of Claimant
Tasha S. Kanaley Print Name	TOHN M. Kanaley Print Name
223L1 KITTRIOGE ST Street Address	ZZ361 KITTRIDGE STREET Street Address
Woodland HIUS, CA 91303 City, State, Zip	Woodland HIUS, CA 91303 City, State, Zip
(818) 429-0242 Phone Number	(818) 702 - 8795 Phone Number
	SCO 8-21 (1-99)

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

NAME:

TASHA SHONTAY KANALEY

STREET ADDRESS:

22361 KITTRIDGE ST..

CITY, ST., ZIP CODE:

WOODLAND HILLS, CA 91303.

TRA: 006

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE

QUIT CLAIM DEED

DOC # 2005-0260699

04/04/2005 08:00A Fee:7.00
Page 1 of 1
Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside
Larry W. Ward

Assessor, County Clerk & Recorder



		1			۱	PCOR	1	1	1
M	S	U	PAGE	SIZE	DA	PCOR	NOCOR	SMF	MISC.
									12
						·			
Α	R	L			COPY	LONG	REFUND	NCHG	EXAM

DOCUMEN TARY TRANSFER TAX \$ - GIFT -

- □ computed on full value of property conveyed, or
- ☐ computed on full value less liens and encumbrances remaining at time of sale

C

Signature of Declarant or Agent Determining Tax -Firm Name

JOHN M. KANALEY undersigned grantor, for a valuable considerable, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim to JOHN M. KANALEY & TASHA SHONTAY KANALEY the following described real property in the City of Hemet, County of Riverside, State of California.

Lot 15 of Tract No. 9924, 095/024 as per recorded in records of said county.

Assessment No. 446320064-5

This is a bonafide Gift and Grantor received nothing in return.

Executed on <u>04/01/05</u>

. 2005. At NORWALK, CA 90650

TASHA SHONTAY KANALEY
Power Agent to JOHN M. KANALEY

State of California) County of Los Angeles) SS

This must be in red to be a CERTIFIED COPY:

On April 1st 2005, before me, Kumar Verkatesan the undersigned, a Notary Public, personally appeared TASHA SHONTAY KANALEY (Power Agent to 10 m. Kanal EY prove to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person Whose name is subscribed. We with a trument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her sign to the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official

(Signature of Notary)

MAR VENK 18
Commission # 1419061
Noticing Bublio Conflornia
Los Angeles County
My Commit Express May 20, 2007

Central of Scales of Scales

REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW BY ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS:

That I, Kanaley, John M, Social Secur	ity Number	_fthe
State of California, a member	of the United States Arm	ed Forces, do
hereby REVOKE the POWER OF ATTORN		
	This revocation is effec	
Son Marchen		
(Signature)		
Subscribed, sworn to and acknowledged before	ore me on the \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	of Wec. 2004
by 30% m. town to the GRANTOR of the	DE POWER OF ATTORN	JEY herein revoked
who is known to me to be a member of the A		
Active Duty. This acknowledgement is exec		
authority granted by Title 10, United States (
no seal is required on this acknowledgement.		Cit will state of the
no sear is required on this acknowledgement		
Will Luna	take al	John Abactic
SIGN	OFFICIAL C	APAČITY
DOG 5 SULLY	그는 그	to the first of th
	C CN	US Arres

This page is part of your document - DO NOT DISCARD





Recorder's Office, Los Angeles County,

01/31/08 AT 08:00AM

California

Tax: 0.00 Other: 0.00

Total: 31.00

Title Company

DEED TITLE(S):



Assessor's Identification Number (AIN) To be completed by Examiner OR Title Company in black ink.

Number of AIN's Shown



Equity Title

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL THIS DEED AND, UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN BELOW. MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO:

Name TASHA S. KANALEY
Street 22361 KITTRINGE STREET
City & WOODLAND HILLS, CA 91303
State

Y00-500-100X

Title Order No. LA 0740381 Bscrow No. 5001-003-008

A. P. N. 5001-003-008

11.0	01/31/08	
	####	
	080180507	

7/

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

Quitclaim Deed

THE UNDERSIGNED GRANTOR(s) DECLARE(s)	
DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TA	V 70 A 1/0.15
unincorporated area	X IS \$ NONE
Parcel No. 5001-003-008	City of LOS ANGELES
C. H	to the same of the
THIS CONVEYANCE ESTABLISHES SOLE AND TOWN M. KANALEY. A MADE TO THE STABLE AND TOWN M. KANALEY. A MADE TO THE STABLE STABLES AND TOWN M. KANALEY. A MADE TO THE STABLE STABLE STABLE STABLES AND TOWN M. KANALEY.	y conveyed, or
THIS CONVEYANCE ESTABLISHES VALUE OF	liens or encumbrances remaining at time of sale, and
FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION	receipt of which is harehy of A SPOUSE LAT
JOHN M. KANALEY A MANTE	receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, 11911."
JOHN M. KANALEY, A MARRIE	D MAN
hereby REMISE, RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to	· •
TASHA S. KANALEY, A MARRIE	r managan kanan alamban kanan alamban kanan alamban kanan alamban kanan alamban kanan alamban kanan kanan kanan k
SEPARATE PROPERTY	O WOMAN AS HER SOLE AND
GETTIME PROPERTY	
the following described real property in the EITY of LOS	
county of LOS ANGELES , state of Californ	ANGELES,
, state of Californ	ia;
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	• 1
LOT 72 of TRACT Burcks 60	olden TRACT, COUNTY OF LOS ANNELES,
STATE OF GAL-CONTA	THE TELES,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS PER	MAP RECORDED IN BOOK 10.
PAGE(S) 26 OF MAPS IN THE O	FFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER
OF SAID COUNTY.	THE EUROPY RECORDER
THE LOUINTY.	
	0 00 0
Dated MARCH 15, 2007	John M. Konaley
	The state of the s
STATE OF CAUFORNIA	DOAN 14. RANACEY
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES } S.S.	
On 20 MHech 2001 before me,	
Shaneka Newson	•
a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared	
John M. Kanalty	
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory	SHAMEKA NEWSON
TVIUDITUE) TO DE THE DETSONIST WHITE HEMOSE TELEFORE THE AND THE TELEFORE THE TELEF	Commission # 1725408
willing institutions and acknowledged to me that helphathau account	Notary Public - California
the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf	Los Angeles County
of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument.	My Comm. Septem Feb 17, 2011
WITNESS my hand and official seal	
Signature	(This same the site of the same than the sam

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO PARTY SHOWN ON FOLLOWING LINE; IF NO PARTY SHOWN, MAIL AS DIRECTED ABOVE

ET-138 (Rev. 4-94) / An 7/029/0-

Street Address

City & State

Form Adopted for Marsiniany Line Avoide Council of California 5 FL-180 (Nex, July 1, 2012)

JUDGMENT (Family Law) Family Code, 58 2004, 2340, 2543, 2345 eran coords on gov

ASE NAME (Last name, first name of pech perty):	CASE NUMBER
KANALEY, JOHN M. v. KANALEY, TASHA S.	BD494858
L 区 The children of title marriage or domestic partnership are: (1) 区 Name Bhritidate JONATHAN KANALEY 1/12/06	
(2) Parantage is established for children of this relationship born p [X] Child custody and visitation (perenting time) are ordered as set forth in the (1) Settlement agreement, attputation for judgment, or other written required by Fernity Code section 3048(e). (2) X Child Custody and Visitation Order Attachment (form FL-341). (3) Stipulation and Order for Custody and/or Visitation of Children (4) Previously established in another case. Case number:	n agreement which contains the information
k. X Child support is ordered as set forth in the attached (1) Settlement agreement, attoulation for judgment, or other written required by Family Code section 4065(a). (2) X Child Support information and Order Attachment (form FL-342) (3) Stipulation to Establish or Modify Child Support and Order (form (4) Previously established in another case. Case number:	
TV Discoult deposition number or family support is ordered.	THE CAPETRE ACCORDING TO A SECOND
m. X Property division is ordered as set forth in the attached (1) Settlement agreement, stipulation for judgment, or other writi (2) X Property Order Attachment to Judgment (form FL-345). (3) Other (specify):	ten agreement.
n. X Attorney fees and costs are ordered as set forth in the ettached (1) Settlement agreement, attputation for judgment, or other writ (2) Attorney Fees and Costs Order (form FL-346). (3) X Other (specify): Each Side to Pay their Own Attorney	물건물 방문이 그 그렇지는 것이 그렇게 하고 있는 하는데 이번 하는 것
o. Other (specify):	
ach attachment to this judgment is incorporated into this judgment, and the parties a revisions, Judadiction is reserved to make other orders necessary to carry out this judgment.	are ordered to comply with each attachment's adgment.
	ADEM OFFICEA
hate: Number of pages ettached: 18 19 💢 sesun	URE FOLLOWS LABITATIACHMENT
Dissolution of legal separation may automatically cancel the rights of a spouse domestic partner's will, trust, retirement plen, power of attorney, pay-on-death be survivorable rights to any property owned in joint tensing, and any other similar prorights of a spouse or domestic partner as beneficiary of the other spousa's or do review these matters, as well as any credit cards, other credit accounts, insurant determine whether they should be changed or whether you should take any other as A debt or obligation may be assigned to one party as part of the dissolution of proper debt or obligation, the creditor may be able to collect from the other party.	sperity interest. It does not automatically centremedic partner's life insurance policy. You stop policies, retirement plans, and credit reportions. Into and debts, but if that party does not pay the party and debts, but if that party does not pay the party and debts.
An earnings assignment may be issued without additional proof it chird, family, part Any party required to pay support must pay interest on overdue amounts at the "leg	Ps.

DETTINEDED ALLE	TIFF: JOHN M. KANA			FL-34
		교육하는 생활을 보는 사람들이 가장 가장 보는 것이 없다.	CASE NUMBER:	
	DANT: TASHA M. KAN	BD49485		
		ISITATION (PARENTING TIM	E) ORDER ATTACHMENT	
70	graph at the	or After Hearing (form FL-340)	(form FL-180)	
보다면 보게 됐습니다. 하는 사이 모양 보다는 성관들이 있으면 하나 보다.	Stipulation and Or	rder for Custody and/or Vicitati	on of Children (form FL-368)	
	L Other (specify):		[10] 라마. 왕왕왕아는 왕이에 남아라고 그들이 아들아 동안 사람들이	
 Jurisdiction, This conforcement Act (pa 	ourt has jurisdiction to mak urt 3 of the California Famil	ce child austody orders in this cas y Code, commencing with section	e under the Uniform Child Custody,	luriediction and
 Notice and opportules of the State of C 	inity to be heard. The rest	ponding party was given notice ar	nd an opportunity to be heard, as pro	wided by the
Country of habitual The United Sta	residence. The country of thes other (specify)	f habitual residence of the child o	r children in this case is	
. Penalties for violati	ng this order. If you violal	le this order, you may be subject	to civil or criminal panelties, or both.	
and the second s		of the parties is awarded as follow		
	<u> </u>	Least custody to (person who makes decisio health, education, ato.)	Dhistrol must	ody to I chilid lives)
JONATHAN KAN	ALEY 1/12/06	JOINT	Respondent M	
ber anna beannes	sion. (Chija Abauction Prei	isk ihat one of the parenta will tal vention Orders Attachment (form	te the children out of Celifornia with: FL-341(B)) must be attached and m	at the other ust be obeyed,
✓ Visitation (pare	sion. (Crija Abauction Prei Intling time)	vention Orders Attachment (form	FL-341(B)) must be attached and m	ust be obeyed.
Visitation (pare	sion. (Chija Abduction Pres enting time) ionable nont of visitation to	vention Orders Attachment (form	te the children out of Celifornia with: FL-341(B)) must be attached and m by (not appropriate in cases involve	ust be obeyed.
Visitation (pare a	enting time) considering time) considering time considering to distinct on to considering to the considering to considering to the considering to the considering to the considering time conside	vention Orders Attachment (form the party without physical custoc de document.	FL-341(B)) must be attached and m	ust be obeyed.
Visitation (pare a	scon. (Child Abduction Pres enting time) conable right of visibilion to noe) he sitischedpay serties will go to mediation	vention Orders Attachment (form the party without physical custoc de document.	FL-341(B)) must be attached and m	ust be obeyed.
Visitation (pare a. Reas viole b. See if C. The p	scot. (Child Abduction Pres enting time) conable right of visibilion to nee) he attachedpar settles will go to mediation spation	vention Orders Attachment (form the party without physical custoo ge document. at (specify location):	FL-341(B)) must be attached and m	ust be obeyed.
Visitation (pare a. Reas viole b. See ii C. The p d. No vie e. X Visitation (pare pare in the p	scon. (Child Abduction Pres enting time) conable right of visibilion to noe) he attachedpay serties will go to mediation	vention Orders Attachment (form the party without physical custoo ge document. at (specify location):	FL-341(B)) must be attached and m	ust be obeyed.
Visitation (pare a. Reas viole b. See if C. The p d. No vie e. X. Visitation (pare a. X. Vi	enting time) consideright of visibation to coe) the attachedper serties will go to mediation station tion (parenting time) for the e as follows:	vention Orders Attachment (form the party without physical custoc de document. at (specify location): e [X] patitioner [] res	FL-341(B)) must be attached and m	ust be obeyed.
Visitation (pare a. Reas viole b. See if the p d. No vie e. X Visitation (f) [enting time) consideright of visibilition to noe) the effectedparameters will go to mediation station tion (parenting time) for the e as follows:	vention Orders Attachment (form the party without physical custoc ge document, at (specify location): EX patitioner res (date): Immediately	FL-341(B)) must be attached and m by (not appropriate in cases involved) pondentother (name):	ust be obeyed.
Visitation (pare a. Reas viole b. See it c. The p d. No vie e. X Visitation (i) [enting time) considering time) considering time) considering to visibation to noo) the attachedpay serties will go to mediation sitation tion (parenting time) for the e as follows: X. Weekenda starting The first weekend of the m	vention Orders Attachment (form the party without physical custoc de document. at (specify location): e [X] patitioner [] res	FL-341(B)) must be attached and m by (not appropriate in cases involved) pondent	ust be obeyed.
Visitation (pare e	enting time) considering time) considering time) considering to visibation to noo) the attachedpay serties will go to mediation sitation tion (parenting time) for the e as follows: X. Weekenda starting The first weekend of the m	vention Orders Attachment (form the party without physical custoc ge document, at (specify location): E.X. patitioner res (date): Immediately touth is the first weekend with a St	FL-341(B)) must be attached and m by (not appropriate in cases involve pondentother (name): Saturday.) weekend of the month .m p.m. Starting 7/15/14, visitation will ste	Petitioner's
Visitation (pare e	enting time) considering time) considering time) considering time) considering time conside	vention Orders Attachment (form the party without physical custor ge document, at (specify location): EX patitioner res (date): Immediately north is the first weakend with a S X 3rd 4th 5th at 3:00 6	FL-341(B)) must be attached and m by (not appropriate in cases involve pondentother (name): Salunday.) weekend of the month .m p.m. Starting 7/15/14.	Petitioner's pup to 1st anom Friday 4:0
Visitation (pare a. Reas violate b. See II c. They p d. No via e. X Visitation (f) [enting time) conable right of visibation to nee) the ettachedper perties will go to mediation elastion tion (parenting time) for the eas follows: X Weekends starting The first weekend of the m X 1st 2nd com Saturday (day of week) Sunday (day of week)	the party without physical custor of the party without physical custor ge document. at (specify location): e	FL-341(8)) must be attached and m by (not appropriate in cases involve pondent	Petitioner's pup to 1st anom Friday 4:00 p.m.
Visitation (pare a. Reas viole b. See if c. The p d. No vie a. X visitation (f) [enting time) conable right of visibation to noe) conable right of visibation to noe) conable right of visibation to noe) conable right of visibation to need par the sitschool par exists will go to mediation attation tion (parenting time) for the e as follows: X	the party without physical custor of the party without physical custor ge document, at (specify location): (date): Immediately routh is the first weekend with a State 3:00	FL-341(8)) must be attached and m by (not appropriate in cases involved): Saturday.) weekend of the month .m. X p.m. Starting 7/15/14, visitation will step 3rd weekends fro p.m. to Sunday 7	Petitioner's pup to 1st anom Friday 4:00 p.m.

* American land arms and it is the party of the land o	the series was the series of the	I M. KANAL. IA M. KANA	100		BD494858
	The second of the second of the				
7.40	The [nate weekende petitioner her during the pr] respondent	other (name):	will have the childre
	from	day of week)	at .(ttme)	□ am □	j-pm
6)	disministration.	y cifweek) daye starting (d	at (time))
	Tha X	petitioner er during the per	respondent	other (name):	will have the childre
	from 1	Monday ay of week)	at 4:00 (time)	□ em. 🗵	P.M. (18) (1994) (1994) (1994) 30 (1994) (1994) (1994) (1994)
	(clay	fonday of week)	at 8:00 (time)	CI e.m. CX p	그리 계약 그렇게 그 그 그래?
(A)	Regreen	(apacily days an ment of the pa	d dmos as wed a rties.	is any additional restrictio	ns): Other visitation by written
					□ See Altachment 7e
in (specify cou	crowlodges th	at criminal prote	ctive orders in a	ese number (specify):	
under Penal C	lode section 13	8.2, are current.	and have priorit	relating to the of enforcement.	se parties in this case are in effect
thepe	dittoner T	Trespondent	rder of the court	other (specify):	Will have commissed delication
the pe the minor child	wittener Iren seconding	I respondent to the achedule	C other (na	other (specify):	
the pe the minor child set forth on pa Transportation	atitioner iren according ge 1. (You mu n for visitation] respondent to the schedule set attach Super n	other (na	other (specify): une): Order (form PL-341(A)	
the per the minor child get forth on par . The children	etitioner inen scording ge 1. (You mu n, for vieltation n nauet be drive] respondent to the schedule set attach Soper n en only by a floer	other (na vised Visitation	other (specify): ume): Order (form PL-341(A) d driver. The car or truck	
the per the minor child set forth on particle a. The children b Trans	etitioner iren scoording ge 1. (You mu n for visitation n neast be drive sportation to it	Trespondent to the schedule set attach Super n en only by a licer se viaits will be pr	other (na	other (specify): in Order (form PL-341(A) d driver. The car or truck petitioner other (specify):	
the per the minor child set forth on particular. Transportation a. The children b Transportation c Transportation d	differer from seconding ge 1. (You mu in for visitation in must be drive sportation from sechange point sechange point	respondent to the schedule set attach Super neonly by a floer be visits will be put the visits will be at the beginning.	other (na	other (specify): in Order (form PL-341(A) d driver. The car or truck petitioner other (specify): other (specify): other (specify):	must have legal child restraint devic respondent respondent
the per the minor child set forth on particular a. The children b Trans c Trans c The c	patitioner from scoording go 1. (You mu in for violation to it sportation from sochange point schange point schange point schange point schange point	respondent to the schedule set attach Soper neonly by a licer set visits will be put the visits will be at the beginning at the end of the	other (na vised order to the provided by the p	other (specify): n Order (form FL-341(A) d driver. The car or truck petitioner cher (specify): the petitioner cher (specify): a	must have legal child restraint dovid respondent respondent ittnidge Street, Woodland Hills, CA
the printer the minor children est forth on particular a. The children b Trans. c Trans. d The c. d The c. f Durth hier b. g X Other	patitioner [] ge 1. (You mu in for visitation in must be drive sportation to it sportation from sechange point acchange point g the ecchange one while the 'apocity'.	respondent to the schedule set attach Sope, in en only by a licer se visits will be put the visits will be at the beginning at the parent of the children go between the term of between the parent of children go between the parent of the children go between t	other (na vised Visitation reed and insure rovided by the provided by the	other (specify): in Order (form FL-341(A) d driver. The car or truck petitioner cher (specify): the petitioner cher (specify): a	must have legal child restraint device respondent I respondent ittnidge Street, Woodland Hills, CA idge Street, Woodland Hills, Chan other parent will wait in his or
the per the minor child set forth on particles. The children b Transc Transc Transc The control of	petitioner [respondent to the schedule set attach Super on only by a licer se visits will be put the visits will be in the beginning at the end of the calldren go between on off the mildren go between one of the mildren go between go between go between one of the mildren go between go	other (na vised Visitation read and Insura- revided by the provided by the provided by the ref the visit will resist will be at (iving the childre een the car and	other (specify): in Order (form FL-341(A) d driver. The car or truck petitioner cher (specify): the petitioner cher (specify): a	must have legal child restraint dovid respondent respondent ittnidge Street, Woodland Hills, CA
the per the minor child set forth on par . X Transportation a. The children b. X Trans c. X Tr	petitioner [respondent to the schedule set attach Super on only by a lice of the visits will be put at the beginning at the parent of children go between off the miner of the patitioner	other (na vised Visitation read and Insura- revided by the provided by the pro	other (specify): n Order (form PL-341(A) d driver. The car or truck petitioner cother (specify): a	must have legal child restraint device respondent. I respondent ittridge Street, Woodland Hills, CA idge Street, Woodland Hills, Chia other parent will wait in his or wen if Respondent is not.
the per ithe minor child set forth on par	petitioner [respondent to the schedule set attach Super set attach sull be partitle at the beginning at the parent dischildren go between off the minute of the minute set at the parent dischildren go between poff the minute set at the parent dischildren go between poff the minute set at the parent dischildren go between poff the minute set at the patitioner.	other (na vised Visitation read and Insura- revided by the provided by the pro	other (specify): in Order (form PL-341(A) d driver. The car or truck petitioner other (specify): a catter (specify): be at (address): 22361 K address): 22361 K address): 22361 K the home. be designated time ethn is at the house.	must have legal child restraint device respondent. I respondent ittridge Street, Woodland Hills, CA idge Street, Woodland Hills, Chia other parent will wait in his or wen if Respondent is not.
the per the minor child set forth on particular pa	ge 1. (You mu in for visitation in must be drive sportation from sechange point sechange point ge the exchange ome while the 'specify): ioner will di e, as long as dren. The Ean permission site of Californ	respondent to the schedule set attach Super an only by a licer se visits will be put the visits will be in the visits will be in the beginning at the parent driving of the minage-appropriationer from the other parent set.	other (na vised Visitation read and Insura- revided by the provided by the pro	other (specify): n Order (form PL-341(A) d driver. The car or truck petitioner cother (specify): a	must have legal child restraint device respondent I respondent ittnidge Street, Woodland Hills, CA dge Street, Woodland Hills, Character parent will wait in his or wen if Respondent is not
the per the minor child set forth on par set forth on parts of Trans of Trans of The set forth on parts of the parts of th	petitioner [respondent to the schedule set attach Super on only by a licer se visits will be provided the visits will be at the beginning at the parent of children go between op off the mit age-appropriation the other parent of the parent of children go between op off the mit age-appropriation of the children se (specify):	other (na vised Visitation read and Insura- rowlded by the provided by the pro	other (specify): n Order (form PL-341(A) d driver. The car or truck petitioner cother (specify): a	must have legal child restraint device respondent Trespondent ittridge Street, Woodland Hills, CA idge Street, Woodland Hills, China other parent will wait in his or wen if Respondent is not
the per the minor child set forth on par set forth o	ge 1. (You mu in for visitation in must be drive sportation to it sportation from sechange point	respondent to the schedule set attach Super on only by a licer se visits will be provided the visits will be in the visits will be at the beginning at the parent drailidren go between op off the mit age-appropriation of the charp se (specify):	other (na vised Visitation read and Insura- rowlded by the provided by the pro	other (specify): in Order (form PL-341(A) d driver. The car or truck petitioner other (specify): other (specify): the at (address): 22361 Kitter will walt in the car and the home. the designated time er in is at the house.	must have legal child restraint device respondent I respondent ittridge Street, Woodland Hills, CA idge Street, Woodland Hills, Chia other parent will welt in his or wen if Respondent is not

PETITIONER/PLAINTIFF: JOHN M. KANALEY	CASE NAMES.
RESPONDENTADEPENDANT: TASHA M. KANALEY	BD494858
12. Holiday schedule. The children will spend holiday (Children's Holiday Schedule Altachment (form FL-3	
	요한다. 이번 100 등 사람이 있는 경험에 되는 경험을 받는 것이 되었다. 보고 있는 것이 되었다. 사람이 있는 경험을 받는 것이 되었다.
attached schedule: (Additional ProvisionsPhysics	clicw the additional custody provisions listed X below in the latest Attachment (form FL-341(D)) may be used for this purpose.)
circumstance by which visitation will char Petitioner is unable to make the visitation	Vor Saturday visit this will constitute a change of inge to 1st and 3rd Sundays from moon to 7:00 p.m. If for a work-related emergency, this provision will not trigger e via Our Family Wizard of his mability to honor the
Joint legal custody. The parents will strare joint le (Joint Legal Custody Attachment (form FL-341(E)) n	gal custody as listed below in the attached schedule, nzy be used for this purpose.)
	s will be restricted to Our Family Wizard (hereinafter ater than 5/26/14. All communication to be restricted to
notify Respondent prior to visit.	r than 118 Cedar Ave, Long Beach, CA, Petitioner shall

	(FLS6)
PETITIONER TOEN M. KANALEY	CONT. M. CONT.
RESPONDENT TASHA S. KANALITY	- BD494858
ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS PHYSICAL CUSTO	DY ATTACHMENT
TO Petition or Application for Order X Findings and Stiputation and Order for Custody and/or Visitation of C	
1. X Notification of parent's current address. Each parent must notify the other and telephone number within (specify number): 2. address for X residence X mailing Work. 3. b. telephone/message number at X home work the	
Neither parent may use such information for the purpose of harpsaling, anno invading the other's privacy. If a perent has an address with the State of Ca program, no reaktence or work address is needed.	
2. Notification of proposed move of shild. Each perent must notify the other to any planned change in residence of the children. The notification must expect of the children, including the county and state of the new residence. The not receipt requested.	ate, to the extent known, the planned accress
Child care a. [] The children must not be left alone without age appropriate surfer b. [] The parente must left each other know the name, address, and ph	성이 많은 이번 보고 이 경험을 하는 것이 하는 이 것이 되는 이번 회사가 있는 것을 모시하는 것이 되었다.
providers. Fight of first option of phild pare. In the event either parent requires child while that children are in his or her costody, the other parent must be given f possible, to care for the children before other arrangements are made. Unlet this order does not include regular child care needed when a parent is world	inst opportunity, with as much prior notice as as specifically signed or ordered by the court,
Carcolist patienting time a. [X] If the nonconsciolar parent falls to anive at the appointed time and will be late, then the custodial parent need wait for only (specify needs). Addition carcolled.	unidas). 15 minutas bakan pamaidaning ti
b. X In this event a noncustodial parent is unable to exercise visitation custodial parent at least 24 hours prior to the visit to allow to X. The custodial parent must give the noncustodial parent as much no participate in echecused time with the other parent. \(\square\) A doc	w the minor child to make other plans. coice as possible I the children are II and could
children at reasonable times, for reasonable disrations.	red the percents may have telephone access to b
D. The ischeck fed phone contact between parents and the children is S. Leither parent nor any other third party may listen to or morrior the T. T	
X. No negative commends. Neither perent will make or allow others to make n the other planers's past or present relationships, family, or friends within hear	് എത്ത് പ്രക്ഷേത്രത്ത് നിന്നും നിന്ന് നിന്നു വരുന്നത്തിലും വിരുന്നു വിവര്ത്ത് വരുന്നത്ത്രെ കോട്ട് വിവര്ത്ത് വരു
No use of children as measurgers. The perents will communicate directly	with each other on metters concerning the

Form Appendit or Optimal Use ADDITIONAL P
Judicial County of Optimals
PL-841(0) (Rev. Security 1, 2009)

10 No exposure to object a smake. The children will not be exposed to secondized Specific arraise while in the Jorge or car of either parent.

Phos to: ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS-PHYSICAL CUSTODY ATTACHMENT

Alcohol or substance abuse. The ____ petitioner ____ respondent may not consume abunital bevirages. restriction, or restricted designations drugs (except by prescription) within (specify number): hours prior to or during periods of this with the children.

send may not permit any third party to do so in the presence of the children.

disident and they not use the children as messengers between them.

PETITIONER: JOHN M. KANALEY	CASE NUMBER
RESPONDENT: TASHA S. KANALEY	BD494858
11. Mo interference with schedule of other parent withor children during the other parent's scheduled parenting t	ant that parent's consent. Neither parent will achedule activities for the
12 Third-party contact	
The children will have no contact with (specif)	
b. The children must not be left alone in the pre-	ieros of (specify name):
3. Children's clothing and belongings	그렇게 아무리 하나를 들어 하나를 살아 살아 살아왔다면?
a. Each perent will mainted clothing for the child additional clothing:	Iren so that the children do not have to make the exchanges with
b. The children will be returned to the other pares	nt with the clothing and other belongings they had when they arrived.
4. D Log book. The parents will meintain a Trop book and m	nake sure that the book is sent with the children between their two
	terms and conditions of this order may be added to or changed as inges will be in writing, dated and eigned by both parents; each be a court order, it must be filled with the court in the form of a court
3. X Other (specify):	current address, place to employment and phone numbers
-Each party shall advise all schools and health	on as reasonably possible. care providers of the name, address and phone numbers of
the other party in any registration, enrollment, information is requested.	care providers of the name, antiress and phone numbers of emergency notification or other forms in which family
-Each party shall provide the other, within a re- school and extracurricular activities, school rep and health care instructions regarding any mine	esonable period of time, with copies of all schedules of port cards, progress and special reports, medical reports or child.
-Bach party shall advise the other, within a reas curricular activities of minor child in which par -Each party shall advise the other, within a reas	sonable period of time prior thereto, of all school and extra rents are invited or allowed to observe or participate:
such services.	child, including the name and address of the provider of
-In emergency situations either party may author	orize necessary health care treatment and procedures for
any miner canter due such party anali nomiv me	Other thereof ac toon ac reacheable manual.
-included party admit be under the influence of a	cohol, nor other substance which substantially impairs my time such party is responsible for the health and safety

	OTHERPA	And the second s				
	四昌	CHILD SUP Findings and Order Aft Restraining Order Aft Other (specify):	PORT INFORMATIC Mer Hearing (form F er Hearing (CLETS-	L-340) [X]	Judgment (form	FL:180)
E CO	URT UBED TI	HE FOLLOWING INFOR	MATION IN DETER	wining the Am	OUNT OF CHIL	O SUPPORT:
X	A printout of	a computer celculation (und findinge is ettach	ed and incorpora	led in this order f	or all required items not filled or
(X)	below.		Gross m		t monthly	Receiving
X	income a. Each par	Respondent			ikomė	TANE/CalWORKS
	b. Imputatio	on of income. The court i		petitioner/plaint	# □ resp	ondent/defendant
				other parent	has the capacity	/ to eam:
	\$	per	end has based t	he support order	etuqmi akti noqu	1 income.
DZI		this relationship				
		of children who are the s rate percentage of time i	spent with petitioner	/pisintiif. nt/defendant:	10 % 90 %	
	Hardships					
	Hardships fo	r the following have bee	n allowed in calculat Petitionen olakulit	ing child support Respondent/ defendant	Other carest	Approximate ending time
	ь. □ Бх	ner minor children: treordinary medical expa fastrophic losses:	\$ insoc: \$			
IF CO	URT ORDER					
	14 (L.) (E.M.) (C.)	adjustment				
		s low-income adjustmen				
	b. Co Th	s low-income adjustmen	t does not apply bed	auso (specify rei	iacira);	
区区	Child suppo					
	Model - 6	disoner/pisintiff	not a full-time high	of the court, or u echool student, v	ntil the child mer highever occurs	nual pay child support beginnin ries, dies, la emancipated, reac first, as follows:
	Chiidan JONATH	and AN KANALEY	Date of birth 1/12/06	Ment	<u>\$1,082</u>	Pevable to (name): Respondent MOTHER
	Peyable	on the 1st of the	month 🗷 one	half on the 1st e	nd one half on t	e 18th of the morth
	*	And the second s				

RESPONDENTION TASHAS. KANALEY		COSTRAIGE:
OTHER PARENT:		BD494858
THE COURT FURTHER ORDERS		
6. b. Maridatory additional child support	가 있는 것도 있는데 이 경우 가능하는 1 - 111명 시간 기계 등을 보았다.	
(1) Child-care restra retained to assure		
(1) Child-care costs related to employment. (a) Petitioner/plaintiff must pay:	0/ -/	reining
(D) Respondent/defendent must gav-	% of total or	per month child-care costs.
(4) Cther perent must pey:	% of total or 🗔 .	per month child-care costs.
(4) Costs to be paid as follows (specify)		per month child-care costs.
c. Mandatory additional child support		
(2) Reasonable uninsured health-care costs	for the children	
Petitioner/plaintiff must new	% of total or 🔲 S	
Respondent/defendant must pay:	% of total or 5	per month.
Other parent must pay:	Waterial or File	Per month.
(d) Costs to be paid as follows (specify)		per month.
d. Additional child support		
The state of the s	special needs of the children	
The fact that the fact the fact is the fact that the f	% of total or 🔲 🕏	per month.
(c) Respondent/defendant must pay: Other parent must pay:	% of total or\$	per month.
(d) Coets to be paid as follows (specify):	% of total or\$	pèr month.
(2) Lill Travel expenses for visitation		
(8) Petitioner/plaintiff must pay:	% of total or 🔲 🕏	병원 발표 기존 사람들이 보고 있다면 되었다.
(b) Respondent/defendant must pay:	% of total or S	për month.
	% of total or 🗀 \$	per month. per month.
- Ann as rations (shelpt)).		
o. Non-Guidelins Order		
The Philosophia and an all the second second	المستعدد والمستعدد والمستعد والمستعدد والمستعد	tion 4055. Non-Guideline Child Remove
this order does not meet the child support guidelin Findings Attachment (form FL-342(A)) is attached	sex torm in Family Code sec	
This order does not meet the child support guidelin Findings Attachment (form FL-342(A)) is attached.		
this order does not meet the child support guidelin Findings Attachment (form FL-342(A)) is attached.		ort per month: \$ 1,082
Plantin, rank and analysis	Total child supp	ort per month: \$ 1,082
Health-care expenses a. Health insurance coverage for the minor children of the pa	Total child supp	ort per month: \$ 1,082
Health-care expenses e. Health insurance coverage for the minor children of the pa X. petitioner/pleintiff	Total child supp	ort per month: \$ 1,082
Health-care expenses a. Health insurance coverage for the minor children of the pa X. petitioner/plaintiff respondent/defendant their respective places of small respondent.	Total child supported by the content of the content	ort per month: \$ 1,082
Health-care expenses a. Health insurance coverage for the minor children of the pa X positioner/plaintiff respondent/defendant their respective places of employment or self-employment, and reimburgament of any health-care claims. The parent of coverage for the child after the child estate.	Total child supportes must be maintained by the other parent if an Both parties are ordered to condered to provide health insur	ort per month: \$ 1,082 ne raisable at no or reasonable cost through coperate in the presentation, collection, rance must seek continuation of
Health-care expenses a. Health insurance coverage for the minor children of the pa X petitioner/plaintiff respondent/defendant their respective places of employment or self-employment, and reimbureament of any health-care claims. The parent of coverage for the child after the child attains the aga when t	Total child supportes must be maintained by the other parent if an Both parties are ordered to condered to provide health insure child is no longer consider	ort per month: \$ 1,082 ne valiable at no or reasonable cost through opporate in the presentation, collection, rance must seek continuation of ad eligible for coverage as a denearcent
Health-care expenses a. Health insurance coverage for the minor children of the pa X petitionar/plaintiff respondent/defendant their respective places of employment or self-employment, and reimburaement of any health-care claims. The parent of coverage for the child after the child attains the aga when to under the insurance contract. When which is	Total child supportes must be maintained by the other parent if an Both parties are ordered to condered to provide health insure child is no longer consider	ort per month: \$ 1,082 ne valiable at no or reasonable cost through opporate in the presentation, collection, rance must seek continuation of ad eligible for coverage as a denearcent
Health-care expenses a. Health insurance coverage for the minor children of the pa X petitionar/plaintiff respondent/defendant their respective places of employment or self-employment, and reimbursament of any health-care claims. The parent of coverage for the child after the child attains the aga when to under the insurance contract. If the child is incapable of self disabling injury, lineas, or condition and is chiefly dependent maintenance.	Total child supportes must be maintained by the other parent. If an Both parties are ordered to condered to provide health man be child is no longer consider sustaining employment becaute upon the perent providing in	ort per month: \$ 1,082 ne valiable at no or reasonable cost through operate in the presentation, collection, rance must seek continuation of ad eligible for coverage as a dependent use of a physically or mentally sealth insurance for support and
a. Health lawrence coverage for the minor children of the pa X. petitioner/pleintiff respondent/defendant their respective places of employment or self-employment, and reimbursement of any health care claims. The parent of coverage for the child after the child strains the age when to under the insurance contract, if the child is incapable of self- disabling injury, liness, or condition and is chiefly dependent maintenance. b Health insurance is not available to the petitic at a reasonable cost at this time.	Total child supportes must be maintained by the child supportes are ordered to condered to provide health insurant he child is no longer consider the child is no longer considered to providing employment becaustaining employment becaustaining employment providing it upon the parent providing interplaintiff respondent	ort per month: \$ 1,082 re raliable at no or reasonable cost through operate in the presentation, collection, rance must seek continuation of ad aligible for coverage as a dependent use of a physically or mentally seelth insurance for support and antidefendant.
Fleatith-care expenses a. Health insurance coverage for the minor children of the pa X. petitioner/pleintiff respondent/defendant their respective places of employment or self-employment, and reimbursement of any health care claims. The parent of coverage for the child after the child strains the age when it under the insurance contract, if the child is incapable of self- disabling injury, liness, or condition and is chiefly dependent maintenance. b Health insurance is not available to the petitic at a reasonable cost of this time.	Total child supportes must be maintained by the child supportes are ordered to condered to provide health insurant he child is no longer consider the child is no longer considered to providing employment becaustaining employment becaustaining employment providing it upon the parent providing interplaintiff respondent	ort per month: \$ 1,082 re raliable at no or reasonable cost through operate in the presentation, collection, rance must seek continuation of ad aligible for coverage as a dependent use of a physically or mentally seelith insurance for support and antidefendant.
Health care expenses a. Health insurance coverage for the minor children of the pa X petitioner/pleintiff respondent/defendant their respective places of employment or self-employment, and reimbursement of any health care cleims. The parent of coverage for the child after the child ettains the age when to under the insurance contract. If the child is incepable of self disabling injury, liness, or condition and is chiefly dependent maintenance. b. Health insurance is not available to the petitio at a reasonable cost at this time. C. X The party providing coverage must assign the right of Earmings assignment	Total child supported and child supported to contain the provide health insured to provide an insurability of the perent providing interpretability respondent providing interpretability.	ort per month: \$ 1,082 ne valiable at no or reasonable cost through coperate in the presentation, collection, rance must seek continuation of ad eligible for coverage as a dependent suse of a physically or mantally sealth insurance for support and antidefendant other parent sarty.
A Health-care expenses a. Health insurance coverage for the minor children of the particular insurance coverage for the minor children of the particular insurance coverage for the child after the child attains the age when the coverage for the child after the child attains the age when the under the insurance contract. If the child is incapable of set disabling injury, these, or condition and is chiefly dependent maintenance. b. Health insurance is not available to the political at a reasonable cost of this time. The party providing coverage must assign the right of Earnings assignment.	Total child supported must be maintained by the other parent of an Both parties are ordered to condered to provide health insure child is no longer considered to provide health insure child is no longer considered to providing employment being the upon the perent providing interpriaintiff respondent reimbursement to the other providing reimbursement to the other providing the parent providing interpriaintiff.	ort per month: \$ 1,082 ne valiable at no or reasonable cost through coperate in the presentation, collection, rance must seek continuation of ad eligible for coverage as a dependent suse of a physically or mentally sealth insurance for support and antidefendant other parent arriv.
Figaliti-care expenses a. Health Insurance coverage for the minor children of the particle of the child after the child attains the age when the coverage for the child after the child attains the age when the under the insurance contract, if the child is incapable of self-deathing injury, liness, or condition and is chiefly dependent maintenance. b. Health insurance is not available to the petition at a reasonable cost at this time. C. X. The party providing coverage must assign the right of the armings assignment order is issued. Note: The payor of chapters until support payments are deducted from the payor's actional until support payments are deducted from the payor's	Total child supporties must be maintained by the child supported to condered to provide health insurance to provide health insurance to provide maintaining employment becaustaining employment becaustaining employment providing it upon the perent providing interpretability. The other provides and for responsible for the support is responsible for the perent and for providing and for provi	ort per month: \$ 1,082 re raliable at no or reasonable cost through operate in the presentation, collection, rance must seek continuation of ad aligible for coverage as a dependent suse of a physically or mantally south fraurance for support and antidefendant other parent arty.
idealiti-care expenses a. Health insurance coverage for the minor children of the party petitioner/pleintiff respondent/defendant their respective places of employment or self-employment and reimbursement of any health care cleims. The parent of coverage for the child after the child stains the age when the under the insurance contract, if the child is incapable of self-esting injury, libress, or condition and is chiefly dependent maintenance. b Health insurance is not available to the petition at a reasonable cost at this time. c The party providing coverage must assign the right of Earnings assignment. An earnings assignment order is issued. Note: The payor of characterist until support payments are deducted from the payor's in the event that there is a contract between a mathematic and that there is a contract between a mathematical contract between a contract between a contract between a mathematical contract between a cont	Total child supportes must be maintained by the child supportes are ordered to condered to provide health man he child is no longer considered to provide many total the child is no longer considered to providing employment becaustaining employment providing it upon the parent providing in mar/plaintiff responding interplaintiff responding the child support is responsible for a wages and for payment of an	ort per month: \$ 1,082 The raliable of no or reasonable cost through operate in the presentation, collection, rance must seek continuation of set eligible for coverage as a dependent suse of a physically or mentally seelth insurance for support and antidefendant other parent arry. The payment of support directly to the y support not paid by the assignment.
Fleatith-care expenses a. Health insurance coverage for the minor children of the pa X petitioner/pleintiff respondent/defendant their respective places of employment or self-employment, and reimbursement of any health-care cleims. The parent of coverage for the child after the child strains the age when it under the insurance contract, if the child is incepable of self- disabling injury, liness, or condition and is chiefly dependent maintenance. b. Health insurance is not available to the petition at a reasonable cost of this time. c. X The party providing coverage must assign the right of Earnings assignment An earnings assignment order is lasted. Note: The payor of chieflent until support payments are deducted from the payor's in the event that there is a contract between a party receiving as support must pay the fee charged by the private child support of the past due support not may it oversed to	Total child supportes must be maintained by the child supported to condend to provide health man he child is no longer consider sustaining employment becaute upon the perent providing it upon the perent providing in mer/pisintiff responding the child support is responsible for a wages and for payment of an apport and a private child supplicator. This fee must not except	cert per month: \$ 1,082 ne raliable at no or reasonable cost through operate in the presentation, collection, rance must seek continuation of ad eligible for coverage as a dependent use of a physically or mantally sealth insurance for support and antidefendant other parent arty. The payment of support directly to the y support not paid by the assignment, port collector, the party ordered to pay seed \$3 1/3 percent of the total amount.
A least insurance coverage for the minor children of the part of the part of the part of the part of respondent/defendant their respective places of employment or self-employment and reimbursement of any health care claims. The parent of coverage for the child after the child attains the age when the under the insurance contract, if the child is incapable of self-deshing injury, liness, or condition and is chiefly dependent maintenance. b. Health insurance is not available to the petition at a reasonable cost at this time. In party providing coverage must assign the right of farmings assignment. An earnings assignment order is issued. Note: The payor of chieflent until support payments are deducted from the payor's in the event that there is a contract between a party receiving a support must pay the fee charged by the private child support of past due support not may it exceed to	Total child supportes must be maintained by the child supported to condend to provide health man he child is no longer consider sustaining employment becaute upon the perent providing it upon the perent providing in mer/pisintiff responding the child support is responsible for a wages and for payment of an apport and a private child supplicator. This fee must not except	cert per month: \$ 1,082 ne raliable at no or reasonable cost through operate in the presentation, collection, rance must seek continuation of ad eligible for coverage as a dependent use of a physically or mantally sealth insurance for support and antidefendant other parent arty. The payment of support directly to the y support not paid by the assignment, port collector, the party ordered to pay seed \$3 1/3 percent of the total amount.
Figaliti-care expenses a. Health Insurance coverage for the minor children of the pa X petitionar/pleintiff respondent/defendant their respective places of employment or self-employment, and reimbursement of any health-care claims. The parent of coverage for the child after the child attains the age when it under the insurance contract, if the child is incepable of self- disabiling injury, liness, or condition and is chiefly dependent maintenance. b. Health insurance is not available to the petition at a reasonable cost at this time. C. X. The party providing coverage must assign the right of Earnings assignment An earnings assignment order is lessued. Note: The payor of chieflent until support payments are deducted from the payor's in the event that there is a contract between a party receiving a support must pay the fee charged by the private child support of figast due support nor may it exceed 50 percent of any fee charged the provision is in favor of the private child support or	Total child supportes must be maintained by the child supported to condend to provide health man he child is no longer consider sustaining employment becaute upon the perent providing it upon the perent providing in mer/pisintiff responding the child support is responsible for a wages and for payment of an apport and a private child supplicator. This fee must not except	cert per month: \$ 1,082 ne raliable at no or reasonable cost through operate in the presentation, collection, rance must seek continuation of ad eligible for coverage as a dependent use of a physically or mantally sealth insurance for support and antidefendant other parent arty. the payment of support directly to the y support not paid by the assignment, port collector, the party ordered to pay seed \$3 1/3 percent of the total amount.
Health insurance coverage for the minor children of the pa X petitioner/pleintiff nespondent/defendant their respective places of employment or self-employment and reimbursement of any health care cleims. The parent of coverage for the child after the child attains the age when to under the insurance contract, if the child is incepable of self- disabling injury, liness, or condition and is chiefly dependent maintenance. b. Health insurance is not available to the petition at a reasonable cost at this time. c. X. The party providing coverage must assign the right of Emmings assignment An earnings assignment order is lasted. Note: The payor of chi- recipient until support payments are deducted from the payor's in the event that there is a contract between a party receiving as support must pay the fee charged by the private child support of past due support nor may it exceed 50 percent of any fee cha- created by this provision is in favor of the private child support of Employment search order (Fernity Code, § 4505) Petitioner/pleintiff Respondent/defendant	rites must be maintained by the child support and a private child support and apport of an apport and a private child support are responding to the child support is responding to the child support is responding to the child support is responding to the child support and a private child support and the party receiving the child support and the child s	ort per month: \$ 1,082 ne raliable at no or reasonable cost through coperate in the presentation, collection, rance must seek continuation of ad eligible for coverage as a dependent use of a physically or mentally seeith insurance for support and antidefendant other parent arriv. The payment of support directly to the y support not paid by the assignment, port collector, the party ordered to pay seed \$3 1/3 percent of the total amount cort collector. The money judgment is support, jointly.
Health-care expenses a. Health insurance coverage for the minor children of the pa X petitioner/pleintiff respondent/defendant their respective places of employment or self-employment, and reimbursement of any health-care cleims. The parent of coverage for the child after the child attains the age when it under the insurance contract. If the child is incepable of self- disabling injury, liness, or condition and is chiefly dependen maintenance. b. Health insurance is not available to the petitio at a reasonable cost at this time. c. X The party providing coverage must assign the right of Earnings assignment An earnings assignment order is lesued. Note: The payor of chi- scipient until support payments are deducted from the payor's in the event that there is a contract between a party receiving se support must pay the fee charged by the private child support of past due support nor may it exceed 50 percent of any fee cha- recated by this provision is in favor of the private child support of	rites must be maintained by the child support and a private child support and apport of an apport and a private child support are responding to the child support is responding to the child support is responding to the child support is responding to the child support and a private child support and the party receiving the child support and the child s	ort per month: \$ 1,082 ne raliable at no or reseanable cost through operate in the presentation, collection, rance must seek continuation of ad eligible for coverage as a dependent use of a physically or mantally seeith insurance for support and antidefendant other parent arty. The payment of support directly to the y support not paid by the assignment, port collector, the party ordered to pay seed \$3 1/3 percent of the total amount.

PETITIONERPLANTIFF	S MININ KAN	ATRY	Case Maries	
ILE I () () () CLESSAN PROPERTY () N. L.	- NEXTERN ASSESSED IN	San Albert A.		
	A TO A VITTA A TO A TO	TAT UV	the second of	¥4858
RESPONDENTICEFENDANT	· IADHA O. NAF	V. Charles I	15134	94838 ·
- 7-797 T to The Discussion was a gradual with the contract of	The state of the s			
OTHER PARENT		4.4	7 . 77 · ·	1734 3
	and the second s			

11. Other orders (specify): (1) In the absence of a written agreement to the contrary, Respondent shall have the right to claim minor child as a dependent for all Tax purposes. Each party shall execute and deliver, on demand, any documents necessary for such claim, including IRS form 8332. (2) Respondent waives all child support arrears accrued up to and including May 30, 2014.

12. Notices

- Notice of Rights and Responsibilities (Health-Cere Costs and Reimburgement Procedures) and Information Sheet on Changing
 a Child Support Order (form FL-192) must be attached and is incorporated into this order.
- b. If this form is effected to Respetiting Order After Hearing (form DV-130), the support orders issued on this form (form FL-342) remain in effect effer the restreiving orders issued on form DV-130 end.
- 13. Child Support Case Registry Form Both parties must complete and file with the court a Child Support Case Registry Form (form FL-191) within 10 days of the date of this order. Theregiter, the parties must notify the court of any change in the information submitted within 10 days of the change by fling an updated form.

NOTICE: Any party required to pay child support must pay interest on overdue amounts at the legal rate, which is currently 10 percent per year.

428316 3000

100000000000000000000000000000000000000	MANUT AT RESIDENT PRINCIPAL AND A POPULAR		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
Kendra Thomas				
Thomas Law Citte				
anne de Ballet		스트 이 발표의 제기되었다. 중요한 기본 경기 기본 기본		
the same of the sa	SSOMASTER RE			
	2014, Monthly		OMERICANA.	, i
				ı

Input Date Number of children	Pether 0				Costs Flory Analysis	Pages	Lista Lista
% time with NCP	10%	آ نده	Make (extreper	·	California	****************	
	- 3777	0%		6,822	Payment (cost)/benefit	(1,082)	1,082
Filing status	Strote	HHALA	Motivar	6,610	Net spendable income	.5,740	7,892
# Federal cosmplicus	. 1*	. 2		13,432	% combined grendeble	42.7%	57.3%
Wages + selary	10,882	10,000	Support		Total taxes	3,749	2,958
Self-employment income	0	0	Protestand	1,082	# withholding	3	
Other tercebbs Invocas	0	0	Pands C8	1,082	dimences	er e range : ee e	
TANF plus C8 received	0	. 0	Add-one	Ò	Nat wage psychecit/mo	7,027	8,949
Other (Catholists) Microse	0	0	Per IGA		Proposed v.	• • • • • •	
New-spouse frome	Ó	0	Crista 1	1,082.	Personal (continuently "	(1,104)	1,104
Yfacias + solary	0	. 0	Alameda	0	Next ependiales inspens	8,880	7,811
Self-employment income	0.	0	59	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	M&I chairge from gdl	80	(25)
SS paid other members	0	0	Total	1,062	% combined appropriates	'48.4%	58.6%
Reference contrib If ATI	0,	0	Proposed, tecti		to of earling over gdl	1000.4%	-003.4%
Programmed unition characters	. 0	.0	Presumed	1,104	Totalisas	8,638	3,060
Nec (co-related exp.	0	0	Beets CS	1,104	# withholding eliowences	4 '	5
Ad, to legoome (ATI)	0	. 0	Add-one	0	Net impo paychaghtus		
88 paid other markeys	Q		Per Kej			7,121	3,865
CS pead other retailments	171	0	CHEST	1,104			
Health Insurance	. 0		Alemeda 66	0			
Sentral deductions	. 0		Total	4 464			
Other medical expanses	0	71	Combined	1,104		***	3
Paperty last represent	0	0	Septings				
Ded. Interest expenses	0	244	Total			. Say . ₹	
Chestacom contractions	Q	0.1	Stance to	•		*	
Monoduracus bandard	0	o F	tellor				
Reculred eaten dues	120	0	Definit Com Sci				
Mancialory retreatent	0	0	e de la companya de La companya de la co	•			
Hestalphy declaration	0*	0"	and the second s				
Other call, deductions	0 .	0					
AMT indo (\$75 Form 6251)	0	0	*				
Child expopert edd caps	0	, Ó.			*		* **



٠			į	ĺ.				1	ď	9	ż	ď	i.	ď					Ġ		ĺ,				£.							F	₹		3	á	ě	×
*		T	7		a.	e.	11		,	'n.	į.	ö				***	*	***	200	•		***	***	-	***	-	-	-	•	***	***	Ģ.		-			Ų	
		Ĭ.		~	•	_		٠.		•		_																							T^{i}		ì,	
		į.															ċ						3	÷					4									
÷	1	Ì.	١.												4					•	a		3															

PETMIONER: JOHN M. KANALEY
RESPONDENT: TASHA M. KANALEY

BD494858

		TTACHMENT	

		사용하다 보고 있다. 2000대부터 250kg 제 보면 1900년 등 보고 있다. 전에 있는 1900년
1.	Divisio	n of community property restets
	a. L	There are no community property assets.
	ь С	The court finds that the net value of the community estate is less than \$5,000 and that the petitioner respondent cannot be found. Under Family Code section 2804, the entire community estate is awarded to the petitioner respondent.
	سا ۵	The petitioner will receive the following assets: (Attach additional page if necessary.)
	a 🗀	The respondent will receive the following sesets: (Attach additional page If necessary.)
	(QDF	patitioner respondent will be responsible for preparing and filling a Qualified Domestic Relations Order (O) to divide the following plan or retirement account(s) (specify): also see attached.
	The f	ee for preparation of the QDRO shell be shared as follows (specify):
	· []	A. A. B.
•	ı. Ш ı. The c	Each spouse will receive the assets listed above as his or her sole and separate property. The parties must execute any and all documents required to carry out this division. Out reserves jurisdiction to divide any community assets not listed here and enforce the terms of this order.
"	200	of community property debia
^		There are no community debta.
k		All community debts have been paid by the petitioner respondent.
		The petitioner respondent must relimburse the other party: \$ The payment plan is as follows:
		역 소리하는 사는 이 보고 있는 경기에 가입하는 그 이번 그를 가입니다. 사용된 소프리아 소문에 대한 사용을 받는 것이 되었다.
C	. IXI	The petitioner will be responsible for the following debts: (Attach aciditional page if necessary.) Any and all debts currently standing in Petitioner's name (including credit cards and lines of credit.)
d.	İΣ	The respondent will be responsible for the following debts: (Attach additional page if necessary.) Any and all debts currently standing in Respondent's name (including credit cards and lines of credit.)
	7	

PONDENT: TASHA M. KANALEY	CATEMAKER
and the second control of the second control	BD494858
Citier dejers:	
Each party will be solely responsible for paying the debts essigned to him or her lebts. The parties understand that the creditors are not bound by this judgment.	
who is not listed as responsible for the debt, that party can file a motion to seek. The court reserves jurisdiction to divide any community debts not listed here.	reimbursement from the defaulting party.
Equalization of division of property and debt orders. To equalize the division of property and debt orders.	story of the annual management
the pettioner respondent must pay to the other the sum of	t \$ payable as follows (specify):
마시크 등을 사용하는 경험에 보고 있다. 그리고 있다. 그리고 있다. 음료: 사용하다는 기계를 보고 있다. 등을 보고 있다. 기계를 받는다.	시 :
rate property	
The court confirms the following assets or debts as the cole separate prop	erty, or sole responsibility, of the patitioner.
하는 사이를 하는 것을 하는 것들어야 한다는 것이 되는 것이 되는 것이다. 생용하는 사이 교육을 통해 보았습니다. 기계를 들었다. 가지 되는 것을 보고 있는 것이다.	도 하나의 학교 시간 중에 기본 사용기를 보기 받았다. 즐길 시간 사용기를 보기 있는 기본 사용기를 보기 있다.
사용 사람들이 보고 있을까지 않고 되었다. 그는 것으로 가는 것으로 살았다. 1985년 - 1일 - 1985년 - 1	그런 사람들이 되었다. 그는 사람들은 경우 경우 등을 받았다. 그런 사용을 받는 사람들은 사용을 가능하는 사용을 다 있다.
그들이 한 내 전 물론 사람들을 하는 것이 되어 나도 하는 생각	도입 - 그림은 보고 그리는 말로 가장 경기를 받는다. 19 그림은 남자들은 그리는 그리고 있는 보고 있는데 되었다.
The court confirms the following assets or debts as the sole separate prop	serty, or sole responsibility, of the respondent:
불러 문자 기술이 많아 하는 사람이 나는 사람이 얼마나 없었다.	
이 얼마나 하시다면 하는 사람들이 얼마나 되었다. 얼마나 얼마나 얼마나 얼마나 나는 그는	
The sattlement agreement between the parties dated (date):	
그 동통하는 이 물의 그 회장 내가면 경험하게 들었다. 아이들의 학자가 하는 데 가는 사람들이 되었다.	is attached and made a part of this judgmen
Sale of property. The following property will be offered for sale and sold for the can be found, and the net proceeds from the sale will be divided equality.	e fair market value as soon as a willing buyer
The state of the s	y 🔲 other (specify):
그렇고됐었는 얼룩한 병원 가 먹으는 이렇다니다	그 시간에 있다. (요한 전 100 등 100 등 100 등) 등 기능 전 100 등 100 등 100 등 100 등 100 등
Other orders (specify):	
	ding matters. The narries weive one
The parties hereby agree that this stipulation resolves all outstand	- January Heart and
The parties hereby agree that this stipulation resolves all outstand claims of credits and/or reimbursements from each other.	
The parties hereby agree that this stipulation resolves all outstand claims of credits and/or reimbursements from each other.	기업 기업이 되는 및 기업을 기업하다는 보인 및 기업의
The parties hereby agree that this stipulation resolves all outstand claims of credits and/or reimbursements from each other.	
The parties hereby agree that this stipulation resolves all outstand claims of credits and/or reimbursements from each other.	
The parties hereby agree that this stipulation resolves all outstand claims of credits and/or reimbursements from each other.	

1 SPOUSAL SUPPORT 2 Both parties knowingly and intelligently waive any right to spousal support. The б. court shall have no jurisdiction to award payments or to extend the court's jurisdiction beyond 3 the date of the divorce decree. The parties have carefully bargained for the waiver of support as 4 set forth in this Stipulated Judgment, and the provisions of this spousal support waiver are 5 intended to comply with the requirements of In re Marriage of Vomacka (1984) 36 Cal.3d 459, б and In re Marriage of Brown (1995) 35 Cal. App. 4th 785, to make clear that no Court shall retain 7 iurisdiction over support. 8 9 PROPERTY DIVISION 10 The following property, whether community or separate, is awarded and confirmed to Petitioner as the separate property of Petitioner along with any and all 11 encumbrances thereon, and Petitioner shall hold Respondent harmless from such encumbrances: 12 13 a. All earnings, employment benefits, and accumulations by Petitioner before 14 marriage or after separation. b. All separate inheritance, gifts or bequest acquired by Petitioner before marriage. 15 16 during marriage, and after separation. 17 c. All clothing, jewelry and personal effects currently in Petitioner's possession. 18 d. All bank accounts currently standing in Petitioner's name. 19 The real property located at: 20 i. 15516 Rose Street, Lake Eisinore (with any encumbrances) (Assessor's Parcel 21 Number: 387253023-9) with legal description as follows: 11 ACRES M/C IN LOT 16 BLK E MB 013-004 RESUB GRANDVIEW GARDENS. 22 23 ii. the vacant lots in Descrt Hot Springs, CA (Assessor's Parcel Number: 638-24 201-006). 25 iii. 15545 Avenue Alezada, Desert Hot Springs, CA (with all encumbrances 26 thereon) with legal description as follows: LOT 1650 OF DOS PALMAS TRACT UNIT NO. 16, IN THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE 27 28 -16-

	OF CALIFORNIA, AS PER MAP RECORDED IN BOOK 34, PAGE(S) 64 AND 65, OF
2	MISCELLANEOUS MAPS, IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUTNY RECORDER OF SAID
3	COUNTY
4	iv. 9799 San Felipe Road, Desert Hot Springs, CA (with all encumbrance
5	thereon) with legal description as follows:
6	LOT 259 OF TRACT 3391, IN THE CITY OF DESERT HOT SPRINGS, COUNTY OF
7	RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS SHOWN BY MAPS ON FILE IN BOOK 55, PAGES
8	36-40 INCLUSIVE FO MAPS, IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF
9	RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA.
10	f 2006 Manadaa D to the same
11	1. 2006 Mercedes Benz with Vehicle Identification Number
12	g. 1989 Nissan Sentra.
13	b. 2011 Nissan XTerra.
14	8. The following property, whether community or separate, is awarded and
15	confirmed to Respondent as the separate property of Respondent along with any and all
16	encumbrances thereon, and Respondent shall hold Petitioner harmless from such encumbrances:
17	a. All earnings, employment benefits, and accumulations by Respondent before
18	marriage or after separation.
19	b. All separate inheritance, gifts or bequest acquired by Respondent before marriage,
20	during marriage, and after separation.
21	c. All clothing, jewelry and personal effects currently in Respondent's possession.
22	d. All bank accounts currently standing in Respondent's name.
23	e. The real property located at:
24	i. 909 28th Street, Las Vegas, NV 889101 (with all encumbrances thereon)
25	(Assessor's Parcel Number: 139-25-215-069).
26	ii. 200 Collum Street, NW, Atlanta, Georgia 30314 (with all encumbrances
27	thereon) with legal description as follows:
28	
	JUDGMENT OF DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
	LASC Case# BD494858

1	ALL THAT TRACT OR PARCEL OF LAND LYING AND BEING IN THE CITY OF ATLANTA
2	IN LAND LOT 173 OF THE 14TH DISTRICT OF FULTON COUNTY, GEORGIA, BEING LOT
3	5, AS PER PLAT DEISGNATED "RE-SUBDIVISION FOR COLE AND PARKER, INC. OF
4	PROPERTY ON COLLUM STREET" AS SHOWN IN PLAT BOOK 56, PAGE 68, OF THE
. 5	FULTON COUNTY LAND RECORDS, WHICH PLAT IS INCORPORATED HEREIN BY
6	REFERENCE.
7	iii. 832 W. 52nd Street, Los Angeles, CA 90032 (with all encumbrances thereon)
8	(Assessor's Parcel Number: 5001-003-008) with legal description as follows:
9	BURCKS GOLDEN TRACT LOT 72 AS PER MAP RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE
10	COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY.
11	iv. 22361 Kittridge Street, Woodland Hills, CA (with all encumbrances thereon)
12	(Assessor's Parcel Number: 2139-009-008-04) with legal description as
13	follows:
14	LOT 111 OF TRACT 20659 AS PER MAP RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY
15	RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY.
16	v. 37636 Ruby Lane, Palmdale, CA (with all encumbrances thereon) (Assessor's
17	Parcel Number: 3024-020-034) with legal description as follows:
18	LOT 35 OF TRACT 45497, IN THE CITY OF PALMDALE, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES,
19	STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS PER MAP RECORDED IN BOOK 1130 PAGE(S) 1 TO 3
20	INCLUSIVE OF MAPS, IN THE COUNTY OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY.
21	EXCEPT THEREFROM 2 PERCENT OF ANY AND ALL DEPOSITS OF OIL, GAS OR OTHER
2	HYDROCARBON SUBSTANCES AND MINERALS UNDERLYING SAID LAND OR PRODUED
23	THEREFROM AS RESERVED BY COURTNITE AND MONICA S. HITE FILED FOR RECORD
4	JUNE 10, 1944 BOOK 21024 PAGE 60, OFFICIAL RECORDS.
5	vi. 3965 Sutro Ave., Los Angeles, CA (with all encumbrances thereon)
6	(Assessor's Parcei Number: 5034-008-017) with legal description as follows:
7	LOT 17 IN BLOCK 3 OF TRACT 10656 AS PER MAP RECOREDED IN BOOK 181 PAGES 14
8	AND 15 OF MAPS IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY.

	f. All interests in Respondent's business House of Kanaley, Inc.
2	g. 2007 Chevrolet Tahoe with Vehicle Identification Numbe
3	사이트는 경기를 받는 것이 되었다. 그는 경기를 보고 있는 것이 되었다. 그는 것이 되었다. 그는 것이 되었다. 그는 것이 되었다. 그는 것이 되었다. 그렇지 않는 것이 있는 것이 되었다.
4	h. 2013 S-Class Mercedes Benz.
5	9. Each party is awarded one half of the community property interests in the
6	following retirement plans: (1) Kaiser Permanente Vanguard Retirement Plan; (2) US Army
7	Retirement Plan; (3) Long Beach Police Department Retirement Plan; (4) CalPERS; and (5
8	ICHA RC Retirement Plan 457.
9	10. To the extent that there exists any credit card accounts, lines of credit or debt held
10	in both parties' names, each party shall forthwith use their best good faith efforts towards having
11	the accounts closed so that there no longer exists any such accounts held in both parties' names.
12	11. Except as otherwise expressly mentioned herein, the parties hereby waive their
13	rights to reimbursement for payment of any community or separate property debts or expenses
14	incurred by either one of them during marriage or after the date of separation, including but no
15	limited to those associated with payments of community property debts with either party's
16	separate property pursuant to In re Marriage of Epstein, (1979) 24 Cal. 3d 76, and any and al
17	claims to reimbursement or credits regarding Respondent's exclusive use and possession of the
18	family residence after separation, pursuant to In re Marriage of Jeffries, (1991) 228 Cal.App.3c
19	548 and In re Marriage of Watts (1985) 171 Cal. App.3d 366.
20	GENERAL PROVISIONS
21	12. The parties acknowledge and agree that it is their desire to effectuate an early,
22	amicable and expeditious settlement of all matters covered in this judgment. The parties
23	acknowledge that the property division contained herein is equitable, yet may not actually reflect
24	an equal division of the community property. Regardless, the parties acknowledge that they have
25	carefully negotiated and bargained for the terms set forth in this agreement, including the
26	property division, spousal support, and attorney's fees provisions contained herein. The parties
27	acknowledge that they are voluntarily waiving their rights to further discovery, investigation and
28	appraisals except as specifically stated herein.

24

25

26

27

28

11 -

11

11

11

//

IT IS SO STIPULATED	- 하고 있는데, 회사 이 그렇게 하는 생각이 없는 생각이다. - 그 그런 사람이 보는데 그렇게 하는 사람이 있다.
Date:	
	John M. Kanaley, Petitioner
Date: 09-19-14	Tarle & Xana
IT IS SO ORDERED	Tasha S. Kanaley, Respondent
Onte: AUG 1 2 2014	MARK JÜHAS
	Hon. Seett M. Gordon

Form Adopted for Mandatory Use Juniose Cournil of Coefficients FL/180 (Rev. January 1, 2005)

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT

(Family Law-Uniform Parentage-Custody and Support)

	SENDER: COMPLETE THIS	SECTION COMPLETE THIS SEC	TION ON DELIVERY
	■ Complete items 1, 2, and 3 item 4 if Restricted Delivery ■ Print your name and address that we can return the c ■ Attach this card to the back or on the front if space per	Also complete Is desired. Is on the reverse and to you. It of the mailpiece, nits.	\&\\1\\1\\1\\1\\1\\1\\1\\1\\1\\1\\1\\1\\
	1. Article Addressed to:	D. Is delivery address di If YES, enter delivery	
July 28, 2015	John M. Kanaley 1118 Cedar #6 Long Beach, CA 908	3. Service Type	□ Express Mail
John M. Kanaley		☐ Registered 【	☐ Return Receipt for Mercl
1118 Cedar #6	F0 100 170		□ C.O.D.
Long Beach, CA 90813	<i>EP 199-239</i>	4. Restricted Delivery?	(Extra Fee) Yes
Re: APN: 446320064-5	Article Number (Transfer from service label)	7003 2260 0004 1	.558 7l89 ·
TC 199 Item 239 Date of Sale: February	PS Form 3811, August 2001	Domestic Return Receipt	.102595-0
To Whom It May Concern:			
This office is in receipt of your documentation you have provide		rom the above-mentioned tax sale. The hyour claim.	9
Please submit the necessary placed document(s) listed below may		nt to claim the excess proceeds. The n making the determination.	
Notarized Affidavit for Co	ollection of	Copy of Marriage Certificate for	
Personal Property under C		Original Note/Payment Book	
Probate Code 13100		Updated Statement of Monies Ov	wed
Notarized Statement of		(as of dated of tax sale)	
different/misspelled	A41	Articles of Incorporation (if appli	icable
Notarized Statement Givin	ig Authorization to	Statement by Domestic Stock)	atratar
Certified Death Certificate	e for	Court Order Appointing Adminis Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc)	suator
Common Death Commean	C 101	Deed (Anterguil/Arguit etc)	

Please send in all documents within 30 days (<u>August 27, 2015</u>). If you should have any questions, please contact me at the number listed below.

X Other - A Notarized Statement of Facts.

Sincerely,

Jennifer Pazicni Tax Sale Operations Unit (951) 955-3336 (951) 955-3990 Fax jpazicni@co.riverside.ca.us

Copy of Birth Certificates for

August 31, 2015

Final Notice

John M. Kanaley 1118 Cedar #6 Long Beach, CA 90813

Re:

APN: 446320064-5

TC 199 Item 239

Date of Sale: February 4, 2014

To Whom It May Concern:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your claim.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

Notarized Affidavit for Collection of Copy of Marriage Certificate for	
Personal Property under California Original Note/Payment Book	
Probate Code 13100Updated Statement of Monies Owed	
Notarized Statement of (as of dated of tax sale)	
different/misspelledArticles of Incorporation (if applicab	e
Notarized Statement Giving Authorization to Statement by Domestic Stock)	
claim on behalf ofCourt Order Appointing Administrat	or
Certified Death Certificate for Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc)	
Copy of Birth Certificates for X Other - A Notarized Statement of	Facts.

If your documentation is not received within 15 days (September 14, 2015), your claim will be denied.

If you should have any questions, please contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

Jennifer Pazicni
Tax Sale Operations Unit
(951) 955-3336
(951) 955-3990 Fax
jpazicni@co.riverside.ca.us

Statement Regarding Refund on Sale of Vacant Lots Due to Delinquent Taxes (APN 446320064-5)

I purchased that property in 1991 and it was always in my name. I did not get married until 2004. In late 2004, I was deployed to Iraq for my 2nd tour. Due to marital issues (to include my wife being arrested for domestic violence), I placed a Power of Attorney in storage (it had been prepared by the Army as part of my deployment).

Within weeks of arriving in Iraq, my ex-wife advised me that she broke into my storage. Among many personal items that she took, she admitted that she took possession of the Power of Attorney. I immediately conferred with a Judge Advocate in Baghdad and had the POA revoked. She was served the revocation by certified mail from the Army. Despite the revocation, she placed her name on all of my property (two lots in Hemet and a rental property in Lake Elsinore).

Over the next eight years, I spent nearly six years either in Iraq or in Texas, involved in the War on Terror or training units to deploy overseas. My ex-wife maintained all financial records and collected all of the mail while I was away. She failed to pay taxes or inform me that they needed to be paid; I assumed after our reconciliation that she was handling that while I was away for the war. However, that did not occur. The taxes and penalties accumulated to the point that Riverside County sold the Hemet lots in 2014 (446320064-5 and 446320063-4). I was not aware of that until she showed me the notices from the county in early 2014, prior to our final divorce hearing.

During that same time period, my ex-wife used the POA to refinance my rental property in Lake Elsinore (also obtained prior to marriage). With the refinance, she opened a line of credit for \$90,000, of which she used \$45,000 prior to my return from a 2-year tour in Iraq (2004-2006). She also placed a Desert Hot Springs rental property that was in my name only and put it in her name in 2007 right after I left for my 3rd tour. Another Judge Advocate in Baghdad had to issue another Power of Attorney to remind my ex-wife of her illegal activity. He told me that was the worst abuse of a POA he had ever seen in his career.

During our divorce proceedings, I received all Riverside County property (1 Lake Elsinore house, 2 Desert Hot Springs houses, and 1 lot in the same city). My ex-wife received all Los Angeles property. Had the county not sold the Hemet lots, I would have been awarded those as well, to go along with the other Riverside County property. Plus, that was property acquired before marriage and would not have been in contention anyway.

Due to the sale of the lots, I was advised that there was a refund. I am entitled to that refund, since that was my property. Therefore, I request that the county issue the check to me individually. If that is not feasible, then the check can be written in both of our names. I will then consult with my lawyer to obtain the signature of my ex-wife.

Thank You,

John M. Kanaley

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual

Signature

who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California Riverside County of _ before me, _Andrew McManus, Notary Public On 9/1/2015 (insert name and title of the officer) Kanale personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. ANDREW MCMANUS Commission # 1989193 WITNESS my hand and official seal Notary Public - California Riverside County My Comm. Expires Sep 22, 2016

(Seal)

CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY (SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

To:

Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds		
TC 199 Item 239 Assessment No.: 446320064-5		2015 REA
Assessee: KANALEY, JOHN M & TASHA SHONTAY	Y	
Situs:		RECE JAN 22 VERSIDE STAX 0
Date Sold: February 4, 2014		E S
Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: March 21, 2014		AECEIVED JAH 22 PH 1:5 ERSIDE COUNTY TAX COLLECTO
Final Date to Submit Claim: March 23, 2015		4 6
I/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code \$\frac{1000.06}{\infty}\$ from the sale of the above mentio property owner(s) [check in one box] at the tile Recorder's Document No. \frac{2005-0260699}{\infty}\$; recorder I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attachereto each item of documentation supporting the claimants.	oned real property. I/We were the liel ime of the sale of the property as is evid ed on <u>の4/04/2005</u> . A copy of this do ched assignment of interest. I/We have	nholder(s), denced by Riverside County ocument is attached hereto.
NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED	O UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS A	ATTACHED.
SUBMITTING A COPY OF THE	DEED -ATTACHED	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale phave to sign the claim unless the claimant submits plaimant may only receive his or her respective portion. I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing Executed this	proof that he or she is entitled to the fund of the claim.	Ill amount of the claim, the
CASCULEO IIIIS Uay OI	County, State	- OF TORPIA
Signature of Claimant	Signature of Claimant	
Tasha S. Kanaley Print Name	JUHN M. Kanaley Print Name	
223LI KITTRIOGE ST Street Address	ZZ361 KITTRIDGE S Street Address	TREET
Woodland HILLS, PA 91303 City, State, Zip	Woodland HIUS, C City, State, Zip	4 91303
(818) 429-0242 Phone Number	(818) 702 - 8795 Phone Number	
		SCO 8-21 (1 00)

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

NAME:

TASHA SHONTAY KANALEY

STREET ADDRESS:

22361 KITTRIDGE ST..

CITY, ST., ZIP CODE:

WOODLAND HILLS, CA 91303.

TRA: 006

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE

QUIT CLAIM DEED

DOC # 2005-0260699

04/04/2005 08:00A Fee:7.00
Page 1 of 1
Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside

Assessor, County Clerk & Recorder



				_			_		. —
М	S	ט	PAGE	SIZE	DA	PCOR	NOCOR	SMF	MISC.
	- ($\sqrt{}$			12
A	R	L			COPY	LONG	REFUND	NCHG	EXAM

DOCUMEN TARY TRANSFER TAX \$ - GIFT -

- ☐ computed on full value of property conveyed, or
- ☐ computed on full value less liens and encumbrances remaining at time of sale



Signature of Declarant or Agent Determining Tax -Firm Name

JOHN M. KANALEY undersigned grantor, for a valuable considerable, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim to JOHN M. KANALEY & TASHA SHONTAY KANALEY the following described real property in the City of Hemet, County of Riverside, State of California.

Lot 15 of Tract No. 9924, 095/024 as per recorded in records of said county.

Assessment No. 446320064-5

This is a bonafide Gift and Grantor received nothing in return.

Executed on 04/01/05

. 2005. At NORWALK, CA 90650

TASHA SHONTAY KANALEY
Power Agent to JOHN M. KANALEY

State of California)
County of Los Angeles) SS

A ed or general ad samm sign

On April 1st 2005, before me, Kumar Vankatesan the undersigned, a Notary Public, personally appeared TASHA SHONTAY KANALEY (Power Agent to John V. KANALEY prove to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person Whose name is subscribed to the with a latrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her sign and the instrument the person, or the entiry upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official sea

Commission # 1419061
Commission # 1419061
Notary Public - Carliornia
Los Angeles County
My Commis Diplies May 20, 2007

(Signature of Notary)

"Ventried Cappa"